
 
 
 

Regional Committee Contact Information 

 
Region 1: Southwest 
 
Counties covered: Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Jackson, Macon, Madison, Swain 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Marilyn Chamberlin 
Southwestern Child Development Commission 
chamberlin.marilyn@swcdcinc.org  
828-354-0999 
 

Destri Leger 
REACH of Haywood County 
destribh@gmail.com 
828-456-7898 
 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Juleah Berliner 
Meridian Behavioral Health 
juleah.berliner@meridianbhs.org 
828-631-3973 ext. 1509 
 

Mindy Rathbone 
Open Door 
open_door@longschapel.com 

828-452-3846 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Cecilia Crawford 
REACH of Cherokee County 
director@reachofcherokeecounty.org 
828-837-2097 
 
Sarah Martin 
REACH of Cherokee County 
sofiscontygirl@yahoo.com 
828-837-2097 

Ashley Freeman 
REACH of Macon County 
basketball2soccer@hotmail.com 

828-369-0854 
 

Secretary Outreach Committee Lead 

 Lauren Rusotti 
Southwestern Child Development Commission 
russotti.lauren@swcdcinc.org 
828-586-5561 
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Region 2: Southern Mountains 
 
Counties covered: Henderson, Polk, Rutherford, Transylvania 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Trina Hill 
Henderson County DSS 
hillt@hendersoncountydss.org 
828-694-6312 
 

Suzanne Porter 
United Way of Rutherford County 
s.porter@uwrcinc.org  
828-286-3929 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Kristen Martin 
Thrive 
kmartin@thrive4health.org 
828-697-1581 

 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Emily Lowery 
The Haven 
emily@havenoftc.org 
828-877-2040 
 

Trina Hill 
Henderson County DSS 
hillt@hendersoncountydss.org 
828-694-6312 
 

Secretary Domestic Violence Lead 

Chris Berg 
cshapenote@hotmail.com 
864-414-4113 
 

Jennifer Kerr 
SAFE, Inc. of Transylvania 
jennifer@safetransylvania.org 
828-243-6358 
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Region 3: Uni5 
 
Counties covered: Alexander, Burke, Caldwell, Catawba, McDowell 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Teena Willis 
Partners Behavioral Health Management 
twillis@partnersbhm.org 
828-323-8084 
 

Gail Henson 
Catawba Valley Behavioral Healthcare 
ghenson@cvbh.org 
828-612-1945 
 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

 Teena Willis 
Partners Behavioral Health Management 
twillis@partnersbhm.org 
828-323-8084 
 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Curry Cromer 
ABCCM 
curry.cromer@abccm.org 
980-201-8672 
 

Jennifer Clark 
Family Care Center of Catawba Valley 
jclark@familycare-center.org 
828-324-9917 
 

Secretary  

Chris Hoover 
The Meeting Place Mission 
chris@meetingplacemission.org 
828-432-5659 
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Region 4: DISSY 
 
Counties covered: Davie, Iredell, Stokes, Surry, Yadkin 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Kevin Hege 
NC Department of Commerce 
kevin.hege@nccommerce.com 
336-786-4169 x207 

Teena Willis 
Partners Behavioral Health Management 
twillis@partnersbhm.org 
828-323-8084 
 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Michele Knapp 
Diakonos/Fifth Street Ministries 
mknapp@fifthstreetministries.com 
704-872-4045 
 

Kevin Hege 
NC Department of Commerce 
kevin.hege@nccommerce.com 
336-786-4169 x207 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Brian Smith 
Surry Homeless and Affordable Housing Coalition 
surryhomeless@gmail.com 
336-755-2550 
 

Michele Knapp 
Diakonos/Fifth Street Ministries 
mknapp@fifthstreetministries.com 
704-872-4045 
 

Secretary Veterans Lead 

Debbie Owen 
Diakonos/Fifth Street Ministries 
dowen@fifthstreetministries.com 
704-872-4045 
 

Rose Fisher 
United Way of Forsyth County 
rose.fisher@uwforsyth.org 
336-721-9369 
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Region 5: Piedmont 
 
Counties covered: Cabarrus, Davidson, Rowan, Stanly, Union 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Nicole Dewitt 
Community Link 
nicoled@communitylinknc.org 
704-943-9516 
 

Melissa McKeown 
Union County Community Shelter 
melissa.mckeown@unionshelter.org 
704-261-3495 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Teresa Robinson 
Community Link 
trobinson@communitylinknc.org  
704-943-9537 
 

Ed Hosack 
Cooperative Christian Ministry 
ehosack@cooperativeministry.com 
704-706-9047 
 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Matt Dinkins 
Union County Community Shelter 
matthew.dinkins@unionshelter.org 
704-289-5300 
 

Teresa Robinson 
Community Link 
trobinson@communitylinknc.org  
704-943-9537 
 

Secretary  

Chanda Hurms 
Homes of Hope 
hohidevelopmentdirector@gmail.com 
704-982-3634 
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Region 6: PRACC 
 
Counties covered: Alamance, Caswell, Chatham, Person, Rockingham 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Ellery Blackstock 
Rockingham County DSS 
eblackst@co.rockingham.nc.us 
336-342-1394 ext. 7103 

Richard Gary 
Allied Churches of Alamance County 
rgary@alliedchurches.org 
336-229-0881 
 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Thadeous Carr 
Allied Churches of Alamance County 
tcarr@alliedchurches.org 
336-229-0881 
 

Nikki Ratliff 
Burlington Housing Authority 
nratliff@burlingtonha.org 
336-226-8421 
 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Thadeous Carr 
Allied Churches of Alamance County 
tcarr@alliedchurches.org 
336-229-0881 

Lawanda Fox 
Allied Churches of Alamance County 
lfox@alliedchurches.org 
336-229-0881 
 

Secretary  

Lawanda Fox 
Allied Churches of Alamance County 
lfox@alliedchurches.org 
336-229-0881 
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Region 7 
 
Counties covered: Anson, Harnett, Hoke, Johnston, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Randolph, Richmond 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

E. Marie Watson 
Johnston Lee Harnett Community Action Agency 
jlhca@jlhcommunityaction.org 
919-934-2145 
 

Linda McPhatter 
lfmcphatter@yahoo.com 
704-690-1792 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Tawanda Bennett 
Why Not Me Services 
whynotmeservices@gmail.com  
910-975-1416 
 

Kelly Hutchinson 
REFORM 
kmhutch66@aol.com 
910-417-1604 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Debbie Cole 
Christians United Outreach Center 
debbiecuoc@triad.rr.com 
336-625-1500 
 

Donna McCormick 
Sandhills Center 
donnam@sandhillscenter.org 
910-673-7229 

Secretary  

Robert Lawler 
Asheboro Housing Authority 
rlawler@asheboroha.org 
336-629-4146 
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Region 8: Southeast 
 
Counties covered: Bladen, Columbus, Robeson, Scotland 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Emily Locklear 
Southeastern Family Violence Center 
sfvc@ncrrbiz.com 
910-739-8622 
 

Latricia Freeman 
United Way of Robeson County 
uwr_dir@att.net 
910-739-4249 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Hollie Oxendine 
Southeastern Family Violence Center 
hyoxendine@nc.rr.biz.com 
910-739-8622 
 
Jordyn Roark 
United Way of Robeson County 
uwroutreach@att.net 
910-739-4249 
 

Jennifer Cain 
Families First, Inc. 
leejen31@yahoo.com 
910-642-5996 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Lekeesha Robinson 
United Way of Robeson County 
uwr_impact@att.net 
910-739-4249 
 

Bill Atkinson 
Eastpointe 
watkinson@eastpointe.net 
910-272-1205 

Secretary  
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Region 9: Tar Heel Regional Committee 
 
Counties covered: Edgecombe, Franklin, Granville, Halifax, Nash, Northampton, Vance, Warren 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Kanika Turrentine 
Infinite Possibilities 
kturrentine@infinitepossibilitiesinc.com 
252-431-1926 

Jennifer Manley 
New Beginnings Family Services 
jmanley@newbeginningfs.org 
202-821-5570 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Linda Brinson 
United Community Ministries 
lfbrinson.lb@gmail.com 
252-985-0078 
 

Joel Rice 
Cardinal Innovations 
joel.rice@cardinalinnovations.org 
252-430-3073 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Monica Kearney 
Safe Space 
mkearney@ncsafespace.org 
919-496-3692 
 
Linda Brinson 
United Community Ministries 
lfbrinson.lb@gmail.com 
252-985-0078 
 

Crystal Ross 
Carolina Financial Solutions 
carolinafinancialsolutions@nc.rr.com 
252-654-4795 

Secretary  
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Region 10: Neuse Regional Committee 
 
Counties covered: Duplin, Greene, Lenoir, Sampson, Wayne, Wilson 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

LaTasha McNair 
Eastpointe 
ltmcnair@eastpointe.net 
252-407-2413 
 

DJ Coles 
4 Day Movement 
4daymovement@gmail.com 
919-344-5032 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Tim Rogers 
Wilson Housing Authority 
trogers@wilsonha.org 
252-291-2245 
 

Mary Mallory  
Wilson County DSS 
mmallory@wilson-co.com 
252-206-4058 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Thomas Rice 
Miracle Love for Lives 
mlflinc.2014@gmail.com  
919-750-4665 
 

Candice Rountree 
Wilson County DSS 
carountree@wilson-co.com 
252-265-8338 
 

Secretary Veterans Lead 

Candice Rountree 
Wilson County DSS 
carountree@wilson-co.com 
252-265-8338 
 

Zachary Branch 
NC Works 
Zachary.branch@nccomerce.com 
919-731-7950 
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Region 11: Northeastern Homeless Coalition 
 
Counties covered: Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, Gates, Hertford, Hyde, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 
Tyrrell 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Nicole Boone 
Roanoke Chowan Community Health Center/ 
Hertford Health Access 
nboone@rcchc.org 
252-209-0237, ext. 7139 
 

Cherri Brunson 
Hertford County Public Health Authority 
cherri.brunson@hcpha.net 
252-862-4054 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Melissa Eastwood 
Trillium Health Resources 
melissa.eastwood@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 
 

 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Erica McCloud 
Mid-East Regional Housing Authority 
erica@merha.org 
252-789-4926 
 

Lakitra Claude 
Trillium Health Resources 
lakitra.claude@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 

Secretary  

Lakitra Claude 
Trillium Health Resources 
lakitra.claude@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 
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Region 12: Inner Banks 
 
Counties covered: Beaufort, Bertie, Martin, Pitt, Washington 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

James Cox 
United Way of Pitt County 
jcox@uwpc.nc.org 
252-531-1324 
 

Lynn Alligood 
Mid-East Regional Housing Authority 
lynn@merha.org 
252-789-4925 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Lynne James 
Pitt County Planning Department 
lynne.james@pittcountync.gov 
252-902-3254 
 

James Cox 
United Way of Pitt County 
jcox@uwpc.nc.org 
252-531-1324 
 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

James Cox 
United Way of Pitt County 
jcox@uwpc.nc.org 
252-531-1324 
 

Melissa Eastwood 
Trillium Health Resources 
melissa.eastwood@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 
 

Secretary  

Melissa Eastwood 
Trillium Health Resources 
melissa.eastwood@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 
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Region 13: Housing Alliance of Coastal Carolina (HACC) 
 
Counties covered: Carteret, Craven, Jones, Onslow, Pamlico 
 
 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Juliet Rogers 
Religious Community Services 
jrogers@rcsnewbern.com 
252-633-2767 
 

Donna Bradshaw 
Religious Community Services 
dbradshaw@rcsnewbern.com 
252-633-2767 

Coordinated Assessment Lead Funding Committee Lead 

Lenize Patton 
Philippians Place and Furnishing Hope 
lenize@philippiansplace.com 
910-581-0615 
 

Reeshema Walker 
NCWorks Career Center 
Reeshema.walker@nccomerce.com 
252-514-4828 

Point-in-Time Count Lead Webmaster 

Val Burrola-Hekman 
Integrated Family Services 
v.burrola2015@gmail.com 
505-879-9897 
 

Jon Johnson 
jonjohnson_46@hotmail.com  

Secretary  
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